NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Distinctive Characteristics
Square or rectangular models.
Combination of PCB mountability and short body allows use
in compact applications.
Small behind panel dimension for snap-in
mounting in tight spaces.
Snap-acting contact mechanism provides

1 SPDT
2 DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 SK G 03 NUB
Red Cap
SPDT   ON-(ON) Circuit
Straight PC Terminals
Gold Contacts with 0.4VA Rating
Square with PCB Mounting
C
CIRCUITS
5 ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
6 ON ON
Alternate Action
with Latchdown
CONTACTS & RATINGS
W Silver Rated 5A
@ 125/250V AC
G Gold Rated 0.4VA max
@ 28V AC/DC max
5
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
UB15SKG03N-C
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
CAP COLORS
Note: Insert Cap with
 clear lens and
 colored filter
 available;
 see Illuminated
 Pushbuttons
 section
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL, C-UL, & CSA
markings unless specified.  Specific models &
ratings noted on General Specifications page.
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
MOUNTING TYPES & SHAPES
TERMINALS
CONTACT MATERIALS & RATINGS
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down
SP UB15
*UB16
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 1-3 1-2 SPDT
DP UB25
*UB26
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 1-3  4-6 1-2  4-5 DPDT
PCB Mounting
SK Square
Single Pole Double Pole
Rectangular
Single Pole Double Pole
Snap-in Mounting (Solder Lug)
KK Square
with Built-in Bezel NK Rectangular
with Built-in Bezel NBK Rectangular with Built-in
Side Barriers
Snap-in Mounting with Solder Lug terminals is the standard combination. Panel Thickness: .039 ~ .126” (1.0 ~ 3.2mm)
Silver Contacts Power Level 5A @ 125V AC & 250V AC
Gold Contacts Logic Level 0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximum
Complete explanation of operating range in Supplement section.
W
G
01 03Solder Lug Straight PC
RK
* When in latchdown position for the alternate circuit, cap position is .039” (1.0mm) above the housing.